Farrier's Formula® Double Strength

Ingredients and Guaranteed Analysis

Ingredients

Dehydrated Alfalfa Meal, Soy Protein Concentrate, Lecithin, Yeast Culture Dehydrated, DL-Methionine, Hydrated

Sodium Calcium Aluminosilicate, Biotin, Ascorbic Acid, Zinc Oxide, Basic Copper Chloride, Fenugreek Extract,

Calcium lodate.

Guaranteed Analysis

Nutrient Concentration

*Starch 2.40%

*WSC (Water Soluble
4.70%
Carbohydrates)

*NFC (Non-Fiber Carbohydrates) (13.40%

*ESC (Simple Sugars) 4.40%
Crude Protein (min) 25.00%
Lysine (min) 1.18%
Methionine (min) 6.24%
Cystine (min) 0.27%
Glycine (min) 0.93%
Proline (min) 1.12%
Tyrosine (min) 0.56%
Phenylalanine (min) 1.00%
Threonine (min) 0.80%

Adult
Replenishment
Feeding Level
1000 Ib Horse
Daily Intake 1/2

Cup (85 g)

2.0 grams

4.0 grams

11.4 grams
3.7 grams
21,250 mg
1,000 mg
5,300 mg
230 mg
790 mg
952 mg
480 mg
850 mg

680 mg

Adult
Maintenance
Feeding Level
1000 Ib Horse

Daily Intake 1/4

Cup (42 g)

1.0 grams

2.0 grams

5.7 grams
1.9 grams
10,625 mg
500 mg
2,650 mg
115 mg
395 mg
476 mg
240 mg
425 mg

340 mg



Crude Fat 12.00% 10,200 mg 5,100 mg

Phospholipids:

Phosphatidlycholine 4.25% 3,613 mg 1,806 mg
Omega 3 Fatty Acids 0.89% 757 mg 379 mg
Crude Fiber (max) 12.00% 10,200 mg 5,100 mg
Ash (max) 14.00% 11,900 mg 5,950 mg
Calcium 0.73% 620 mg 310 mg
Phosphorus (min) 0.85% 720 mg 360 mg
**Potassium 1.60% 1,380 mg 690 mg
Sodium (max) 0.50% 425 mg 213 mg
Zinc (min) 2,940 ppm 250 mg 125 mg
Copper (min) 1,080 ppm 92 mg 46 mg
lodine (min) 14.2 ppm 1.2 mg 0.6 mg
Vitamin C (min) 3,480 mg/lb 650 mg 325 mg
Biotin (min) 107 mg/lb 20 mg 10 mg
Choline (min) 2,700 mg/lb 500 mg 250 mg
Inositol (min) 3,200 mg/lb 600 mg 300 mg

One half standard kitchen measuring cup (119 ml) will deliver 85 grams of product.

*Farrier's Formula® Double Strength does not contain added sugar or molasses. The daily intake of starches,
carbohydrates (WSC and NFC), and sugars from Farrier's Formula® Double Strength is very low, and is insignificant
relative to the starch, sugar and carbohydrate intake in the total diet.

**Farrier's Formula® Double Strength does not contain added potassium; however potassium is contained in minor
concentrations with some of the ingredients such as alfalfa. Considering the small amount of product, the total level of

potassium intake from Farrier's Formula® Double Strength relative to the intake in the total diet is not significant.

Available in 11 Ib nitrogen flushed vacuum bags and 11 Ib nitrogen flushed buckets. The 11 Ib package delivers a 60

day supply for a 1,000 Ib. horse at the Adult Replenishment Feeding Level.






