## Farrier's Formula® Double Strength

## Ingredients and Guaranteed Analysis

## **Ingredients**

Dehydrated Alfalfa Meal, Soy Protein Concentrate, Lecithin, Yeast Culture Dehydrated, DL-Methionine, Hydrated Sodium Calcium Aluminosilicate, Biotin, Ascorbic Acid, Zinc Oxide, Basic Copper Chloride, Fenugreek Extract, Calcium Iodate.

## **Guaranteed Analysis**

Nutrient	Concentration	Adult Replenishment Feeding Level 1000 lb Horse Daily Intake 1/2 Cup (85 g)	Adult Maintenance Feeding Level 1000 lb Horse Daily Intake 1/4 Cup (42 g)
*Starch	2.40%	2.0 grams	1.0 grams
*WSC (Water Soluble Carbohydrates)	4.70%	4.0 grams	2.0 grams
*NFC (Non-Fiber Carbohydrates)	13.40%	11.4 grams	5.7 grams
*ESC (Simple Sugars)	4.40%	3.7 grams	1.9 grams
Crude Protein (min)	25.00%	21,250 mg	10,625 mg
Lysine (min)	1.18%	1,000 mg	500 mg
Methionine (min)	6.24%	5,300 mg	2,650 mg
Cystine (min)	0.27%	230 mg	115 mg
Glycine (min)	0.93%	790 mg	395 mg
Proline (min)	1.12%	952 mg	476 mg
Tyrosine (min)	0.56%	480 mg	240 mg
Phenylalanine (min)	1.00%	850 mg	425 mg
Threonine (min)	0.80%	680 mg	340 mg

Crude Fat	12.00%	10,200 mg	5,100 mg
Phospholipids:			
Phosphatidlycholine	4.25%	3,613 mg	1,806 mg
Omega 3 Fatty Acids	0.89%	757 mg	379 mg
Crude Fiber (max)	12.00%	10,200 mg	5,100 mg
Ash (max)	14.00%	11,900 mg	5,950 mg
Calcium	0.73%	620 mg	310 mg
Phosphorus (min)	0.85%	720 mg	360 mg
**Potassium	1.60%	1,380 mg	690 mg
Sodium (max)	0.50%	425 mg	213 mg
Zinc (min)	2,940 ppm	250 mg	125 mg
Copper (min)	1,080 ppm	92 mg	46 mg
lodine (min)	14.2 ppm	1.2 mg	0.6 mg
Vitamin C (min)	3,480 mg/lb	650 mg	325 mg
Biotin (min)	107 mg/lb	20 mg	10 mg
Choline (min)	2,700 mg/lb	500 mg	250 mg
Inositol (min)	3,200 mg/lb	600 mg	300 mg

One half standard kitchen measuring cup (119 ml) will deliver 85 grams of product.

\*Farrier's Formula® Double Strength does not contain added sugar or molasses. The daily intake of starches, carbohydrates (WSC and NFC), and sugars from Farrier's Formula® Double Strength is very low, and is insignificant relative to the starch, sugar and carbohydrate intake in the total diet.

\*\*Farrier's Formula® Double Strength does not contain added potassium; however potassium is contained in minor concentrations with some of the ingredients such as alfalfa. Considering the small amount of product, the total level of potassium intake from Farrier's Formula® Double Strength relative to the intake in the total diet is not significant.

Available in 11 lb nitrogen flushed vacuum bags and 11 lb nitrogen flushed buckets. The 11 lb package delivers a 60 day supply for a 1,000 lb. horse at the Adult Replenishment Feeding Level.